
Kreismeisterschaft	2022

Luftgewehr	Auflage	-	Herren	(1.11.10)

Platz Startnr. Name Vorname VNr Verein 1.S 2.S 3.S Summe
1 47 Ruppert Uwe 190505002 SV	Ostenfeldmark	Hamm 103,1 101,4 102,7 307,2
2 72 Wagner Christian 190505006 SGes	Braam-Ostwennemar 103,3 101,7 101,8 306,8
3 65 Bauer Patrick 190505016 SpSch	Heessen	e.V. 102,0 102,4 101,0 305,4
4 64 Schmalenbach Daniel 190505016 SpSch	Heessen	e.V. 96,6 102,4 101,0 300,0
5 75 Hannig Marko 190505006 SGes	Braam-Ostwennemar 97,8 99,4 101,0 298,2
6 48 Otten Michael 190505002 SV	Ostenfeldmark	Hamm 98,5 95,8 97,1 291,4

Stand:	25.11.2021,	20:03	/	Datenherkunft:	DV-System	DAVID21+

http://www.dsb-sport.de/


Kreismeisterschaft	2022

Luftgewehr	Auflage	-	Damen	(1.11.11)

Platz Startnr. Name Vorname VNr Verein 1.S 2.S 3.S Summe
1 68 Bauer Bianka 5516 SpSch	Heessen	e.V. 103,0 101,9 104,9 309,8
2 69 Osthoff Stefanie 5507 SpSch	Westt�nnen	e.V. 89,5 91,9 90,7 272,1

Stand:	18.11.2021,	20:36	/	Datenherkunft:	DV-System	DAVID21+

http://www.dsb-sport.de/


Kreismeisterschaft	2022

Luftgewehr	Auflage	-	Senioren	I	(1.11.70)

Platz Startnr. Name Vorname VNr Verein 1.S 2.S 3.S Summe
1 4 Bockholt Helge 190505001 SGes	Hamm	e.V. 105,4 103,5 105,1 314,0
2 24 Wieland Frank 190505016 SpSch	Heessen	e.V. 104,5 104,1 104,9 313,5
3 16 Elbers Rainer 190505007 SpSch	Westt�nnen	e.V. 103,3 104,4 104,6 312,3
4 39 Thiedig Wolfgang 190505011 SpSch	Bockum	1954/68e.V. 102,1 104,5 102,1 308,7
5 73 Sporkert R�diger 190505006 SGes	Braam-Ostwennemar 101,8 102,6 103,7 308,1
6 46 Haake Thomas 190505002 SV	Ostenfeldmark	Hamm 100,0 101,1 100,6 301,7
7 3 Balzer Michael 190505001 SGes	Hamm	e.V. 99,2 102,2 98,1 299,5
8 11 Vohwinkel Dirk 190505001 SGes	Hamm	e.V. 96,6 98,3 97,5 292,4

AK 35 T�njann Wolfgang 190505001 SGes	Hamm	e.V. 102,0 102,0 102,0 306,0

Stand:	18.11.2021,	20:36	/	Datenherkunft:	DV-System	DAVID21+

http://www.dsb-sport.de/


Kreismeisterschaft	2022

Luftgewehr	Auflage	-	Seniorinnen	I	(1.11.71)

Platz Startnr. Name Vorname VNr Verein 1.S 2.S 3.S Summe
1 59 Koziol Britta 190505008 SpSch	Rhynern	e.V. 105,2 105,5 104,9 315,6
2 58 Rudolph Karin 190505008 SpSch	Rhynern	e.V. 104,4 104,2 104,8 313,4
3 2 H�lshoff Dagmar 190505001 SGes	Hamm	e.V. 105,1 104,5 102,9 312,5
4 17 Elbers Hanny 190505007 SpSch	Westt�nnen	e.V. 103,3 104,4 103,4 311,1
5 34 Kichtan Angela 190505001 SGes	Hamm	e.V. 94,2 90,3 97,1 281,6

Stand:	18.11.2021,	20:36	/	Datenherkunft:	DV-System	DAVID21+

http://www.dsb-sport.de/


Kreismeisterschaft	2022

Luftgewehr	Auflage	-	Senioren	II	(1.11.72)

Platz Startnr. Name Vorname VNr Verein 1.S 2.S 3.S Summe
1 31 Brandt Dieter 190505016 SpSch	Heessen	e.V. 104,3 104,2 104,5 313,0
2 9 Mell Manfred 190505001 SGes	Hamm	e.V. 104,5 103,5 103,2 311,2
3 28 M�hl Horst 190505016 SpSch	Heessen	e.V. 101,9 103,4 102,8 308,1
4 10 Budde R�diger 190505001 SGes	Hamm	e.V. 102,1 102,7 102,6 307,4
5 74 Loecke Udo 190505006 SGes	Braam-Ostwennemar 102,5 100,2 103,6 306,3
6 18 Grundmann Klaus 190505007 SpSch	Westt�nnen	e.V. 97,7 99,6 96,5 293,8
7 42 Bentin Michael 190505011 SpSch	Bockum	1954/68e.V. 97,4 100,5 95,0 292,9

Stand:	18.11.2021,	20:36	/	Datenherkunft:	DV-System	DAVID21+

http://www.dsb-sport.de/


Kreismeisterschaft	2022

Luftgewehr	Auflage	-	Seniorinnen	II	(1.11.73)

Platz Startnr. Name Vorname VNr Verein 1.S 2.S 3.S Summe
7 67 Bauer Ute 5516 SpSch	Heessen	e.V. 94,2 99,1 98,4 291,7

Stand:	18.11.2021,	20:36	/	Datenherkunft:	DV-System	DAVID21+

http://www.dsb-sport.de/


Kreismeisterschaft	2022

Luftgewehr	Auflage	-	Senioren	III	(1.11.74)

Platz Startnr. Name Vorname VNr Verein 1.S 2.S 3.S Summe
1 25 Winkler Ernst 190505016 SpSch	Heessen	e.V. 103,7 104,3 101,9 309,9
2 23 Rybarski Dieter 190505007 SpSch	Westt�nnen	e.V. 101,3 100,9 104,9 307,1
3 19 R�hling J�rgen 190505007 SpSch	Westt�nnen	e.V. 102,9 103,5 100,6 307,0
4 5 Schmidt Werner 190505001 SGes	Hamm	e.V. 98,8 102,7 102,1 303,6
5 60 Lohest J�rgen 190505008 SpSch	Rhynern	e.V. 93,6 95,5 98,6 287,7

Stand:	18.11.2021,	20:36	/	Datenherkunft:	DV-System	DAVID21+

http://www.dsb-sport.de/


Kreismeisterschaft	2022

Luftgewehr	Auflage	-	Seniorinnen	III	(1.11.75)

Platz Startnr. Name Vorname VNr Verein 1.S 2.S 3.S Summe
1 49 Vennewald-R�hrig Annegret 190505008 SpSch	Rhynern	e.V. 106,4 105,4 105,4 317,2
2 50 Vogt Kornelia 190505008 SpSch	Rhynern	e.V. 101,7 102,7 102,2 306,6
3 51 Czinczel Linda 190505008 SpSch	Rhynern	e.V. 100,2 102,8 103,0 306,0
4 76 Sch�licke Anette 190505004 Handwerker	SV	Heessen	e.V. 94,6 95,3 96,7 286,6

Stand:	18.11.2021,	20:36	/	Datenherkunft:	DV-System	DAVID21+

http://www.dsb-sport.de/


Kreismeisterschaft	2022

Luftgewehr	Auflage	-	Senioren	IV	(1.11.76)

Platz Startnr. Name Vorname VNr Verein 1.S 2.S 3.S Summe
1 61 Suhr Lothar 190505016 SpSch	Heessen	e.V. 103,5 104,6 105,5 313,6
2 54 Stoffer G�nter 190505008 SpSch	Rhynern	e.V. 104,9 103,1 103,3 311,3
3 45 Ruppert G�nter 190505002 SV	Ostenfeldmark	Hamm 102,9 104,3 103,5 310,7
4 56 H�ske Werner 190505008 SpSch	Rhynern	e.V. 100,5 103,6 102,9 307,0
5 12 Imgenberg Horst 190505001 SGes	Hamm	e.V. 100,7 100,5 103,7 304,9
6 43 Pannewig Norbert 190505011 SpSch	Bockum	1954/68e.V. 90,2 96,4 98,4 285,0

Stand:	18.11.2021,	20:36	/	Datenherkunft:	DV-System	DAVID21+

http://www.dsb-sport.de/


Kreismeisterschaft	2022

Luftgewehr	Auflage	-	Seniorinnen	IV	(1.11.77)

Platz Startnr. Name Vorname VNr Verein 1.S 2.S 3.S Summe
6 53 Stoffer Riitta 190505008 SpSch	Rhynern	e.V. 103,5 103,6 103,5 310,6
6 36 Nordhoff-Imgenberg Dorothee 190505001 SGes	Hamm	e.V. 103,7 98,9 105,4 308,0
6 71 Rudolph Ursula 190505008 SpSch	Rhynern	e.V. 95,1 98,3 98,9 292,3

Stand:	18.11.2021,	20:36	/	Datenherkunft:	DV-System	DAVID21+

http://www.dsb-sport.de/


Kreismeisterschaft	2022

Luftgewehr	Auflage	-	Senioren	V	(1.11.78)

Platz Startnr. Name Vorname VNr Verein 1.S 2.S 3.S Summe
1 52 Voss Peter 190505008 SpSch	Rhynern	e.V. 101,7 104,5 104,9 311,1
2 26 Peter Hans-Joachim 190505016 SpSch	Heessen	e.V. 102,8 103,3 104,3 310,4
3 55 Schlotb�ller Clemens 190505008 SpSch	Rhynern	e.V. 103,1 102,9 102,3 308,3
4 57 Wei�e Ernst 190505008 SpSch	Rhynern	e.V. 101,3 104,8 101,8 307,9
5 14 Graaf	de Rudi 190505001 SGes	Hamm	e.V. 100,7 102,4 104,7 307,8
6 32 Scherner Wilhelm 190505004 Handwerker	SV	Heessen	e.V. 102,0 101,4 103,7 307,1
7 21 Rest Lothar 190505007 SpSch	Westt�nnen	e.V. 101,7 100,8 102,5 305,0
8 20 Menze Wolfgang 190505007 SpSch	Westt�nnen	e.V. 101,4 101,5 100,4 303,3
9 22 Ernst Rainer 190505007 SpSch	Westt�nnen	e.V. 100,2 98,4 103,0 301,6
10 15 Br�ggemann Horst 190505001 SGes	Hamm	e.V. 99,9 96,1 99,2 295,2
11 38 K�ckmann Heinz-J�rgen 190505007 SpSch	Westt�nnen	e.V. 94,9 96,7 95,2 286,8

Stand:	18.11.2021,	20:36	/	Datenherkunft:	DV-System	DAVID21+

http://www.dsb-sport.de/


Kreismeisterschaft	2022

Luftgewehr	Auflage	-	Senioren	I	(1.11.70)

Platz VNr Mannschaft Summe
1 190505001 SGes	Hamm	e.V. 937,7

Helge	Bockholt 314,0
Dagmar	H�lshoff 312,5
Manfred	Mell 311,2

2 190505016 SpSch	Heessen	e.V. 934,6
Dieter	Brandt 313,0
Horst	M�hl 308,1
Frank	Wieland 313,5

3 190505007 SpSch	Westt�nnen	e.V. 917,2
Hanny	Elbers 311,1
Rainer	Elbers 312,3
Klaus	Grundmann 293,8

4 190505001 SGes	Hamm	e.V. 899,3
Michael	Balzer 299,5
R�diger	Budde 307,4
Dirk	Vohwinkel 292,4

Stand:	18.11.2021,	20:36	/	Datenherkunft:	DV-System	DAVID21+

http://www.dsb-sport.de/


Kreismeisterschaft	2022

Luftgewehr	Auflage	-	Senioren	III	(1.11.74)

Platz VNr Mannschaft Summe
1 190505016 SpSch	Heessen	e.V. 933,9

Hans-Joachim	Peter 310,4
Lothar	Suhr 313,6
Ernst	Winkler 309,9

2 190505008 SpSch	Rhynern	e.V. 933,0
G�nter	Stoffer 311,3
Riitta	Stoffer 310,6
Peter	Voss 311,1

3 190505008 SpSch	Rhynern	e.V. 929,8
Linda	Czinczel 306,0
Annegret	Vennewald-R�hrig 317,2
Kornelia	Vogt 306,6

4 190505008 SpSch	Rhynern	e.V. 923,2
Werner	H�ske 307,0
Clemens	Schlotb�ller 308,3
Ernst	Wei�e 307,9

5 190505001 SGes	Hamm	e.V. 920,7
Rudi	Graaf	de 307,8
Horst	Imgenberg 304,9
Dorothee	Nordhoff-Imgenberg 308,0

6 190505007 SpSch	Westt�nnen	e.V. 919,1
Lothar	Rest 305,0
Dieter	Rybarski 307,1
J�rgen	R�hling 307,0

7 190505007 SpSch	Westt�nnen	e.V. 891,7
Rainer	Ernst 301,6
Heinz-J�rgen	K�ckmann 286,8
Wolfgang	Menze 303,3

Stand:	18.11.2021,	20:36	/	Datenherkunft:	DV-System	DAVID21+

http://www.dsb-sport.de/


Kreismeisterschaft	2022

10	m	Luftpistole	Auflage	-	Senioren	I	(2.11.70)

Platz Startnr. Name Vorname VNr Verein 1.S 2.S 3.S Summe
1 24 Wieland Frank 190505016 SpSch	Heessen	e.V. 98,5 101,3 98,0 297,8
2 62 Valentin Joachim 190505016 SpSch	Heessen	e.V. 94,0 91,7 97,7 283,4
3 63 Lutter Rainer 190505016 SpSch	Heessen	e.V. 97,1 88,2 95,7 281,0

Stand:	18.11.2021,	20:36	/	Datenherkunft:	DV-System	DAVID21+

http://www.dsb-sport.de/


Kreismeisterschaft	2022

10	m	Luftpistole	Auflage	-	Senioren	IV	(2.11.76)

Platz Startnr. Name Vorname VNr Verein 1.S 2.S 3.S Summe
1 44 Zilske Karl-Heinz 190505011 SpSch	Bockum	1954/68e.V. 90,0 86,2 91,5 267,7

Stand:	18.11.2021,	20:36	/	Datenherkunft:	DV-System	DAVID21+

http://www.dsb-sport.de/


Kreismeisterschaft	2022

10	m	Luftpistole	Auflage	-	Senioren	I	(2.11.70)

Platz VNr Mannschaft Summe
1 190505016 SpSch	Heessen	e.V. 862,2

Rainer	Lutter 281,0
Joachim	Valentin 283,4
Frank	Wieland 297,8

Stand:	18.11.2021,	20:36	/	Datenherkunft:	DV-System	DAVID21+

http://www.dsb-sport.de/

